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Contact Information - Survey on Travel Restriction

Date of survey: 15-18/11/2021

Survey method: Random telephone survey conducted by real interviewers
Target population: Cantonese-speaking Hong Kong residents aged 18 or above
Sample size: 1,011 (including 507 landline and 504 mobile samples)

Effective response rate: 55.4%

Sampling error: At 95% confidence level, the maximum sampling error of all percentages should
be no more than 3.1 percentage points

Weighting method: Rim-weighted according to figures provided by the Census and Statistics
Department. The gender-age distribution of the Hong Kong population came from “Mid-year
population for 20207, while the educational attainment (highest level attended) distribution and

economic activity status distribution came from “Women and Men in Hong Kong - Key
Statistics (2020 Edition)”.



Survey Result - Survey on Travel Restriction

Question: If Hong Kong were to relax travel restrictions amid the pandemic, would
you prefer to see the government take immediate steps to facilitate Hongkongers
travelling to the mainland OR travelling overseas? [“mainland” and “overseas” In

random order]

15-18/11/2021
(n=1,011)

Travel to the mainland 50%
Travel overseas 38%
Neither 6%

Don’t know / hard to say 6%



Survey Result - Survey on Travel Restriction

Cross-tabulation Analysis#

18 — 34 35-54 55 or above
(n=193) (n=299) (n=482)

If Hong Kong were to Trav.el 1o 21% 58% 59%

relax travel restrictions mainland

amid the pandemic,
would you prefertosee ~ Travel overseas 70% 34% 25%

the government take

Immediate steps to
facilitate Hongkongers Neither 7% 5% 1%
travelling to the
mainland OR ,
travelling overseas? Dot Loy / 2% 3% 10%
hard to say

# The values in each column add up to 100%



Survey Result - Survey on Travel Restriction

Cross-tabulation Analysis*

Political inclination

Inclined toward the | Inclined toward the No political

) Inclined toward the | Inclined toward the | inclinati iti
pro-democracy | pro-establishment . ; inclination/ Politically
localist centrist neutral / Don’t belong

camp camp _ —
n=83 n=274 to any camp
(n=190) (n=164) ( ) ( ) (n=200)

If Hong Kongwereto  Travel to the

0 0 0 0 0
relax travel restrictions mainland 25% 82% 22% °6% °2%
amid the pandemic,
would you prefer tosee Travel overseas 67% 12% 73% 32% 27%
the government take
immediate steps to _
facilitate Hongkongers Neither 2% 2% 2% 8% 7%
travelling to the
mainland OR Don’t know / 0 0 0 0 0
travelling overseas? hard to say 3% 4% 0% 5% 14%

# The values in each column add up to 100%
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Contact Information - Group Gathering Prohibition Index Benchmark Survey

I BRI RHHLE HKPOP P

i HH Survey date 18/10 15:00 — 25/10 15:00
aim 21 /3,24 Survey method DI E RS - W48 B2 R E Online survey
Zh1t %52 Target population + ke DL_ERYE A B Hong Kong residents aged 12+
LB ThiE AN Total sample size 5,974
[m] EEL 2R Response rate 6.6%
rikEs2 Sampling error OBUE(EAT: » ESTEEEE 1%

Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

T I81) BURFSRE TR IR B R N O S Rl o fids T8y ~ SEHEe ADEF
2) BeR B e (VSRS BB GE IR © 3) EAH & PRV Bl BT > LA
" RBLENINEEL ) (FHIEHE
HIRE 77,24 Weighting method The figures are rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution of Hong Kong
population and by District Councils population figures from Census and Statistics
Department; 2) Voting results of District Councils Election from Registration and
Electoral Office; 3) rating distribution of Chief Executive from regular tracking surveys.



PREFERN
Group Gathering Prohibition Index

Bt as HHA Latest survey date: 18-25/10/2021 (N=5,974)
_F2reA# HEH Last survey date: 13-20/9/2021 (N=6,210)
_F EZREEE HHH Second last survey date: 16-23/8/2021 (N=7,456)

IRE BB BEREGRE2EAESE "RES, ? Do you think the regulation prohibiting gatherings of more than a specific number of people
» EERAESS T RS in public places should be completely lifted unconditionally in Hong Kong?

»  RFEY O FEHPEENE = Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally

. REDE REER =  No, it should depend on the epidemic situation

=  Don’t know / hard to say

2 N 2E 27 4 15T Mz [ HX A 2
[}Ejﬁj&f Lé%t‘ﬁ/\#@g#ﬁﬁj s E[E"AT‘ Y /_\%l Crames  srpap ) o  LFOrrespondents NOT answering “Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally”]
WE’“‘%‘% SR iﬁﬁﬁ?{*%&ﬁgmy ) }E e RS Em: N How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R RE RN EREIE RSV » A HER TIRES ) 5TR4A? to prohibit gatherings of more than 2 people?
TR R ERISHE2 EEREE SV T EEeR TIRES ) 5TIR8A? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R R RIS TEC(EE B2 /) » A G TIRES 5 816N 2 to prohibit gatherings of more than 4 people?

IR R A FE L/ D RI% » [RESTEZ S HEEY ? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
to prohibit gatherings of more than 8 people?
FEN LT HAIY IR By [([EZES & R AR 4EE...... How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate

to prohibit gatherings of more than 16 people?
After how many days of zero infection do you think the group gathering ban should be
lifted altogether?

Please list combinations of [number of cases & number of people allowed in gatherings]
that you think is appropriate in the field below:
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Survey Result — Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level

(R 2227 F2 % Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level
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Date of PEGRI (figures in bracket = size of group gathering allowed that day)
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Group Gathering Prohibition Index — Commentary

Baem BBIEREDL © " AAE TR HHEABEAMARERRM - Z0O0HTRIIN12H9H

2HMFER - TRE&REEHE 0 BA LFEERZOHTHRETHE  MEBUNEZERE -

N > TTREHIGNE » BN IR E » SREE#HAUHRES » Ry EEEH

%EIEEL mﬁ%ﬁ?%?ﬁi&ﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁ%ﬁ 2= R AL OSEGEAZEESN —RRETT
SOOGHIFEE - |

Independent commentator KC Poon observed, “In anticipation of the limited border crossing
between Hong Kong and the Mainland on December 10, LeaveHomeSafe will be fully
operational on December 9. Basically, wherever people go, they have to report their
whereabouts through LeaveHomeSafe so that the government can monitor the outbreak.
However, what people are looking forward to is that the government can relax or even lift the
restriction on gathering, so that people can go back to their normal life. I strongly suggest
that the government should respond to the public opinion, so that people can participate In
large-scale festive events and general family gatherings without the hassle of 599G.”
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Contact Information - “We Hongkongers” LegCo Election Survey

Date of survey November 23, 3pm — November 25, 3pm
Survey method Online survey
Target population Hong Kong registered electors aged 18+
Total sample size 5,496
Response rate 6.2%
Sampling error Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

The figures are rim-weighted according to 1) age and sex profile of
registered electors and the distribution by geographical constituencies from

Weighting method 2021 Final Register provided by the Registration and Electoral Office; 2)
rating distribution of Chief Executive and political inclination distribution of
registered electors from regular tracking surveys.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” LegCo Election Survey

Latest survey period: 23-25/11/2021
Question: Q1 How much do you support or oppose the new electoral system of the Legislative Council?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democraiy Combined
supporters camp supporters (n=5,490)
(n=4,654) (n=510) !
Strongly support 6% 23% 18%
8% 44% 31%
Somewhat support 2% 21% 14%
Half-half 2% 19% 13%
Somewhat oppose 4% 8% %
89% 32% 53%
Strongly oppose 85% 24% 46%
Don’t know / hard to say 1% 4% 3%
Mean’ 1.4 3.1 2.5

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of support level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” LegCo Election Survey

Latest survey period: 23-25/11/2021
Question: Q1 How much do you support or oppose the new electoral system of the Legislative Council?

8% 89%
Pro-democracy camp : 0/
supporters 50/ %
(n=4,654)
= Strongly support
0 0
44 % 32. % Somewhat support
Non-pro-democracy _
camp supporters™ 21% 19% 4% Half-half
(n=510) m Somewhat oppose
31% 53% m Strongly oppose
Combined . . ' Don’t know / hard to say
ombine

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” LegCo Election Survey

Latest survey period: 23-25/11/2021
Question: Q2 How confident are you in the anti-epidemic measures in polling stations?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democraiy Combined
supporters camp supporters (n=5,496)
(n=4,660) (n=510) ’
Very confident 13% 33% 27%
20% 68% 50%
Somewhat confident 6% 35% 24%
Half-half 18% 10% 14%
Somewhat unconfident 12% 5% %
46% 15% 26%
Very unconfident 34% 10% 19%
Don’t know / hard to say 16% 7% 10%
Mean’ 2.4 3.8 3.4

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of confidence level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” LegCo Election Survey

Latest survey period: 23-25/11/2021
Question: Q2 How confident are you in the anti-epidemic measures in polling stations?

20% 46%
Pro-democracy camp ' '
supporters 6% 18% 16%
(n=4,660) .
= Very confident
(0) (0)
68 % 15.‘/0 Somewhat confident
Non-pro-democracy _
camp supporters* 35% 10% 704 Half-half
(n=510) ® Somewhat unconfident
50% 26% ® Very unconfident

Combined Don’t know / hard to say
(n=5,496) 24% 14% 10%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” LegCo Election Survey

Latest survey period: 23-25/11/2021
Question: Q3 Do you think there is any candidate in the geographical constituencies
election of the Legislative Council Election that is worthy of your support?

Pro-democracy camp | - Non-pro-democracy Combined
supporters camp supporters (n=>5,435)
(n=4,612) (n=504) |

Yes 8% 49% 34%
No 82% 28% 47%
Don’t know / hard to say 10% 23% 18%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” LegCo Election Survey

Latest survey period: 23-25/11/2021
Question: Q3 Do you think there is any candidate in the geographical constituencies
election of the Legislative Council Election that is worthy of your support?

Pro-democracy camp
supporters
(n=4,612)

10%

mYes

Non-pro-democracy
camp supporters*
(n=504)

23% m No

Don’t know / hard to say

1 N\
Combined 18%

(n=5,435)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” LegCo Election Survey

Latest survey period: 23-25/11/2021

Question: Q4 How do you incline to vote in the Legislative Council Election to be held in
December?

Combined

=5,440)

\/ote for a

: : 29% 35% 21% 43% 34% 13% % 46% 44% 34% 30%
particular candidate

Blank or

) ) 3% 4% 13% 4% 10% 1% 16% 5% 5% 11% 8%
invalid vote

Will not vote 17% 40% 43% 12%  44%  45%  49% 16% 34% 35% 35%

Not yet decided /
don’t know / 51% 22% 22% 41% 12% 34% 28% 33% 17% 20% 27%
hard to say



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” LegCo Election Survey

Latest survey period: 23-25/11/2021

Question: Q4 How do you incline to vote in the Legislative Council Election to be held in
December?

NT North West (n=549) = 46% 5% GV 33%
NT South West (n=593) 0 44% 5 S 17%
KLW West (n=567) = 43%  4v2vN 41% = Vote for a particular
HKI West (n=498) [ 350 4000 22% candidate

NT North East (n=512) 34% 0 1% G 20% Blank or invalid vote
KLW Central (n=354) [0 084% = 10% NN 12%

HKI East (n=668) [ 1299%0 03 o 51% = Will ot vote
KLW East (1=560) W2y 13 N 22%
NT South East (1=729) 3% 7o NSV 349% Not et decided /

don’t know / hard to say

NT North (n=290) 7% 16% OV 28%
Combined (n=5,440) [T80% T 8% NENSSUG 2%
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